January 2, 2020



Dear Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga:

This letter is to confirm that Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga is registered with the Internal Revenue Service as a 501(c)(3) under Group Exemption Number 4176.

The parent (central) organization is National Assistance League[®].

Parent and the subsidiary organizations are registered as follows: Parent: National Assistance League 3100 W. Burbank Blvd., Suite 100 Burbank, CA 91505-2348 EIN: 95-1945908 GEN: 4176

Subsidiary: Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga PO Box 320455 Los Gatos, CA 95032 EIN: 770554406

The Internal Revenue Service recognizes Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga as a subordinate organization. Therefore, Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga can provide this letter to donors, along with the accompanying Internal Revenue Service Group Exemption Determination letter for the parent organization, as verification of exemption status.

As such, Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga may use and provide donors with the enclosed Group Exemption Number 4176 and the chapter's Federal Identification Number 770554406. Donors to Assistance League of Los Gatos-Saratoga may deduct contributions to the chapter under the Group Exemption Number 4176 and the Federal Identification Number 770554406 as provided in Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code. In addition, the chapter qualifies for the charitable contribution deduction under Section 170(b)(1)(A) and has been classified as an organization that is not a private foundation under Section 509(a)(2).

Please keep this letter with other legal documents and/or in a safe deposit box.

If you have further questions, please contact me at: National Assistance League

3100 W. Burbank Blvd., Suite 100 Burbank, CA 91505-2348

or by phone at 818-846-3777 or by e-mail at <u>Treasurer@AssistanceLeague.org</u>.

With regards,

lie H. Maelen

National Treasurer National Assistance League